### **Ready Tap Save**

### **Business Terms of Service**

Thank you for choosing Ready Tap Save for your business marketing needs. By using our services or submitting your business information, you agree to these terms. Please read them carefully as they govern your use of Ready Tap Save, including free listings, premium subscriptions, and related features.

### 1. Listing Accuracy and Updates

You are responsible for accurate information. Changes can be requested via our Request Edits form, typically processed within 5 business days.

### 2. Free Listings

Free listings include basic details (name, description, address, phone, hours, category). Free listings may be upgraded anytime. Edits or removal requests can be made via the Request Edits form or contact page.

#### 3. Premium Plans

Premium listings include features like logos, website links, social links, promotional ad placement on other local listings, promotional email placement, social media promotions, coupons, and giveaways.

Commitment and Renewal: Premium plans require a 12-month commitment that is billed monthly or annually. Subscriptions auto-renew monthly or annually after the initial term unless canceled. Payments are charged to the credit card on file.

Early Cancellation: Canceling before 12 months authorizes us to charge the remaining balance. Listings remain active for the full year. After 12 months, cancellations incur no charges, and accounts downgrade to free listings.

### 4. Services Offered

Ready Tap Save provides business listing services, including:

Free Listings: Basic business information as detailed in section 2 above.

Premium Subscriptions: Enhanced visibility with features detailed in section 3 above.

#### 5. Advertising on Listing Pages

By using Ready Tap Save, you agree that ads for other local businesses and your ad may appear on various listing pages including your own. These ads enhance the directory's value. Ready Tap Save retains discretion over ad selection and placement. No compensation or discounts will be provided for ad placement. Concerns can be directed to our support team.

### 6. Authorization to Create Listings

You authorize Ready Tap Save to create listings using provided, publicly available, or Al-generated details (If Selected). You are responsible for reviewing your listing and notifying us of corrections.

### 7. Giveaways on Premium Listings

If your business opts to include a monthly giveaway as part of your premium listing, you grant Ready Tap Save permission to create and digitally distribute one monthly gift certificate for the value specified in the "Create My Local Legend Listing and Advertisement" form. The business agrees to honor the gift certificate through its expiration date which is typically 1-year from the date issued and to mark it as redeemed through the Ready Tap Save platform when used by the customer. Ready Tap Save is not responsible for fraud, duplication, or misuse of the gift certificate after distribution.

### 8. Communication and Consent

By subscribing, you consent to Ready Tap Save and RTS Marketing Solutions contacting you via email or phone for listing updates, premium plans, campaigns, and offers. You may opt out anytime via contact or unsubscribe links.

Last updated: 12/2024

# **Ready Tap Save**

# **Business Terms of Service**

# 9. Privacy and Data Use

Your information will be used to manage listings, improve services, and offer opportunities. It will not be shared or sold to third parties outside Ready Tap Save and RTS Marketing Solutions. See our Privacy Policy for details.

### 10. Terms of Use

Ready Tap Save may modify, update, or remove listings or alter listing features and benefits at any time to maintain quality and compliance.

Last updated: 12/2024